
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODI FICATION OF CONTRACT 1 OTATI OEP AE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIEDT 4. REOUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

166 See Block 16C
6- ISSUED BY CODE 100603 7. ADMINISTERED BY If lother than Item 6) CODE 100603

Office of River Protection Office of River Protection

U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy

Office of River Protection Office of River Protection

P.O. Box 450 P.O. Box 450

Richland WA 99352 MS: H6-60
Richland WA 99352

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., treet curil1  State and Z/P Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC ________________________

Attn: KAREN VACCA 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

C/O URS ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

P0BOX 73 /12 PR BVA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

BIEID 837290073 DE-AC27-08RV14800

1lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 806500521 FACILITY CODE 05/29/2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A1gIENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers is extended. isnot extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior t0 the hour and dale specitied in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning ______copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ff by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by tetegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dale specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE- A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

X ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
____ FAR 52.243-2 Chanqes-Cost Reimbjursement (AUG 1987)

13. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

CT THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTH ER (Specify' type of m-nodification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X- is not, ireurdtsgnhsdomntadrum0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solidtation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this change order is to increase the not to exceed value from $4,000,000

made in Modification 152 to $9,000,000 to perform work described in the Defense Nuclear

Facilities Safety Board (DNFSB) implementton plan, DNFSB Rec. 2010-2, Rev. 0, dated

November 10, 2011.

LIST OF CHANGES:

Reason for Modification :Change Order

Period of Performance: 06/20/2008 to 09/30/2013

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or I OA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Susan C. Johnson

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16ITEDESTATESO0 E 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature ofperson auth~orized to Sign) 6..irilie f dngOcr) 042/21
NSN 740-0-1528070STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


